

## **PUBLIC NOTICE**

## **Automotive Service and Repair Parking Requirements**

Notice is hereby given that the Santaquin City Planning Commission will hold a Public Hearing on Tuesday, November 22, 2022, at 7:00 p.m. in the Santaquin City Council Chambers located at 275 W. Main Street, Santaquin, for an Ordinance amending Santaquin City Code Section 10.48.040 to provide a single parking standard and Section 10.20.120 to combine Automotive Service and Repair (Major) and Automotive Service and Repair (Minor) into a single designated use.

Meetings may also be viewed on the Santaquin City YouTube Channel. Public meetings will be shown live on the Santaquin City YouTube Channel, which can be found at https://www.youtube.com/channel/UCTzZT\_yW2H2Hd-58M2\_ddSw

The undersigned duly appointed City Recorder for the municipality of Santaquin City hereby certifies that a copy of the foregoing Public Notice was posted on <a href="https://www.santaquin.org">www.santaquin.org</a>, Santaquin City social media sites, posted in three physical locations within the city, and posted on the State of Utah's Public Notice website.

City Recorder, Amalie R. Ottley